	ene ene ene
TRUST DEED 26996180 FORM No. 2202 BFC FORMS Service, Inc.	
THIS INDENTURE, WITNESSETH, That Vincent A. DeBaro and Sharon F. DeBaro,	
his wife (hereinafter called the Grantor), of 1103 Herbert Street Berkeley Illinois (State)	
to and in consideration of the sum of Ten Thousand Nine Rundred Sixty-Four and 41/100pollars in and paid, CONVEY. AND WARRANT to Bank of Commerce in Berkeley of 5500 St. Charles Road Berkeley Tllinois (No. and Street) (City) (State) and to his successors in trust hereinafter named, for the purpose of securing performance of the covenants and agreements herein, the following as the dreal estate, with the improvements thereon, including all heating, air-conditioning, gas and plumbing apparatus and fixtures	
and ever thing appurtenant thereto, together with all rents, issues and profits of said premises, situated in the	-
Lot 25 in B'ock 10 in H.O. Stone and Company's Ber-Elm Addition a Subdivision part of Southwest fractional % of Section 6, Township 39 North, Kinge 12. East of the Third Principal Meridian and part of the Northwest % of Section 7, Township 39 North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Principa	
	-
Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the hor read exemption laws of the State of Illinois. IN TRUST, nevertheless, for the purpose of securing performance of the ovenants and agreements herein. WHEREAS, The Grantor Vincent A. DeBaro at 1 Shuron F. DeBaro, his wife	
justly indebted upon installment in 84 monthly payments.	le
	1
	1
THE GRANTOR covenants and agrees as follows: (1) To pay said indebtedness, and the interest thereon; the in and in said note of notes provided, or according to any agreement extending time of payment; (2) to pay when due in each toan, all taxes and assessment against said premises, and on demand to exhibit receipts therefor; (3) within sixty days after destruction of admange to suited or restored and buildings or improvements on said premises that may have been destroyed or damaged; (4) the water to said possible of the committed or suffered; (3) to keep all buildings now or at any time on said premises insured in without the said possible such insurance in companies acceptable to the holder of the first mortgage ladebte ms. s, will lost clause attached payable first, to the first Trustee or Mortgage, and second, to the Trust herein as their interests may pp. a, while locked and the interest thereon, at the time or times when the same shall become due and payable. In the Event of failure so to insure, or pay taxes or assessments, or the prid activation and the interest thereon when due the grantee or the holder of said indebtedness, may procure such insurance, or pay to thinkes or assessments, or discharge or purchase at the or title affecting said premises or pay all prior incumbrances and the indress thereon from the date of payment at eight per cere annum shall be so much additional indebtedness secured hereby. In the Event of a breach of any of the aforesaid covenants or greenents the whole or said indebtedness, including principal and. In the Event of a breach of any of the aforesaid covenants or greenents the whole or said indebtedness, including principal and a carned interest, shall, at the option of the legal holder thereof, without notice, become immediately due and payable, and with interthereon from time of such breach at eight per cent per annum shall be so much additional indebtedness accured hereby.	or ts re pe ee th ch
IN THE EVENT of failure so to insure, or pay taxes or assessments, or the price actumbrances or the interest thereon when duterantee or the holder of said indebtedness, may procure such insurance, or pay schildres or assessments, or discharge or purchase are the line or title affecting said premises or pay all prior incumbrances and the interest thereon from time to time; and all money so paid. "If a failure is the procure of the procure	ne ax he ent
per annum snail to so much additional indebtedness secured hereby. IN THE EVENT of a breach of any of the aforesaid covenants or agreements the whole or said indebtedness, including principal and carned interest, shall, at the option of the legal holder thereof, without notice, become immediately due and payable, and with intert thereon from time of such breach at eight per cent per annum facult be recoverable by foreclosure thereof, or by suit at law, or both, t same as if all of said indebtedness had then matured by express terms.	all est he
thereon from time of such breach at eight per cent per annum Goall be recoverable by foreclosure thereof, or by suit at law, or both, it same as if all of said indebtedness had then matured by expres wims. It is Agreed by the Grantor that all expenses and obsursements paid or incurred in behalf of plaintiff in connection with the for closure hereof—including reasonable attorney's fees, of the foreclosure hereof—including reasonable attorney's fees, of the foreclosure decree—shall be paid by the Grantor; and the life expenses and disbursements, occasioned by any only proceeding wherein the grantee or any holder of any part of said indebtedness, such, may be a party, shall also be paid by the Grantor. All such expenses and disbursements hall be an additional lien upon said premiss shall be taxed as costs and included in any increase that may be rendered in such foreclosure proceedings, which proceeding, whether orce of sale shall have been entered or not while in the dismissed, nor release hereof given, until all such expenses and disbursements, at the costs of suit, including attorney; the have been paid. The Grantor for the Grantor and for the heirs, executors, administrators a sassigns of the Grantor waives all claim to the possession of, and income from, said premises paids guch foreclosure proceedings, a agrees that upon the filing of any complaint to foreclose this Trust Deed, the court in which such complaint is filed, may at once and with nower to collect the expensions and profits of the said premises. In The name of a return owner is: Cook County of the grantee, or of his resignation.	re- m- ike as as de-
cree of sale shall have been entered or part shall not be dismissed, nor release hereof given, until all such expenses and disbursements, a the costs of suit, including attorney's, fee have been paid. The Grantor for the Grantor and the heirs, executors, administrators assigns of the Grantor waives all eight to the possession of, and income from, said premises pending such foreclosure proceedings, a garees that upon the filing of any chapitaint to foreclose this Trust Deed, the court in which such complaint is filed, may at once and out notice to the Grantor, or the party claiming under the Grantor, appoint a receiver to take possession or charge of said premi with power to collect the configuration.	nd ind ind th- ises
The name of a record owner is: Vincent A. DeBaro and Sharon F. DeBaro, his wife IN THE EVENT of the death or removal from said COOK County of the grantee, or of his resignation.	_
IN THE EVENT of the death or removal from said COOK County of the grantee, or of his resignative refusal or failure to act, then Chicago Title and Trust Co. of said County is hereby appointed to first successor in this trust; and if for any like cause said first successor fail or refuse to act, the person who shall then be the acting Record of Deeds of said County is hereby appointed to be second successor in this trust. And when all the aforesaid covenants and agreements performed, the grantee or his successor in trust, shall release said premises to the party entitled, on receiving his reasonable charges.	be der
Witness the hand Sand seal Sof the Grantos this 29th day of February 1984	1_
XUncent a. Departo (SEA	L)

This instrument was prepared by MJ Steinhebel - Bank of Commerce - Berkeley, IL

(NAME AND ADDRESS)

26996180

_(SEAL)

UNOFFICIAL COPY

TATE OF IIIInois		
OUNTY OF <u>DuPage</u>)		
Mary Jo Steinhebel , a Notary	Public in and for said Cou	nty, in the
tate aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Vincent A. I	DeBaro and	
Sharon F. DeBaro, his wife		 ,
ersonally known to me to be the same person_S whose nameS <u>are</u> su	bscribed to the foregoing	instrument,
process refore me this day in person and acknowledged that they	A STATE OF THE STA	
nstrument their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes the	erein set forth, including the	release and
vaiver of the right of homestead.		
Given under my land and notarial seal this 29th da	y of <u>February</u>	, 19 <u>84</u> .
(Impress Seal Here)	D. 11.1.	
Muly	Notary Public	
Commission Expires July 13, 17, 80		
	en de la companya de	
Saw Z		
5 × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × ×	×	
⊻ 44R7-84 851095	2699t130 A -	10.00
391 1 04 9 3 T ft A 2	20776_50 A -	REC 10.00
	1/4	-/
		9,
	Ne man	V/Sc
	-) -	
	33	λ,
	d. 601	6
	cce les R lnois	\$
Trust Deed Trust Deed To	Bank of Commerce 5500 St. Charles Rd. Berkeley, Illinois 60163	18 (
	it. C	
Trus	000	

END OF RECORDED DOCUMENT